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Corbin B. Gordon, #9194 
Joshua D. Jewkes, #15497 
GORDON LAW GROUP, P.C. 
322 East Gateway Dr., Suite 201 
Heber City, UT   84032 
Phone: 435-657-0984 
Fax: 435-657-0984 
cgordon@gordonlawgrouputah.com 
jjewkes@gordonlawgrouputah.com 
 
Counsel for Respondent Midway City 
 

BEFORE THE UTAH UTILITY FACILITY REVIEW BOARD 
 
ROCKY MOUNTAIN POWER 

  Petitioner 
 
  vs. 
 
 
MIDWAY CITY 

  Respondent 
 

 
CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE OF 
MIDWAY CITY’S DIRECT 
TESTIMONY 
 
 
 
 
Docket Number 20-035-03 
 
 

 

 I certify that on this 3rd day of April, 2020, I caused the DIRECT TESTIMONY of the 

following parties to be served on all Parties’ counsel: 

 

1. John P. Nelson, Senior Power System Consultant, NEI Engineering Power Engineering, Inc. 

2. Brad Wilson, City Recorder for Midway City. 

3. Michael Henke, City Planner for Midway City. 

4. Jerry R. Webber, MAI, Real Estate Appraiser and Consultant 

 

 

DATED this 3rd day of April, 2020.  

/s/ Corbin B. Gordon   

Corbin B. Gordon 

Attorney for Respondent 
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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 
 

I hereby certify that on the 3rd day of April 2020, I filed a copy of the above-captioned 
document with the Clerk of the Public Utility Board, which delivered an electronic copy to the 
following: 
 
Counsel for Rocky Mountain Power 
Heidi K. Gordon hgordon@fabianvancott.com 
Bret Reich bret.reich@pacificorp.com 
 
Council for Wasatch County 
Scott Sweat ssweat@wasatch.utah.gov 
Jon Woodward JWoodard@wasatch.utah.gov 
 
Counsel for Heber Light & Power 
Adam Long along@shutah.law 
 
Assistant Utah Attorneys General 
Patricia Schmid pschmid@agutah.gov 
Justin Jetter jjetter@agutah.gov 
Robert Moore rmoore@agutah.gov 
Victor Copeland vcopeland@agutah.gov 
 
Division of Public Utilties 
Madison Galt mgalt@utah.gov 
 
Officer of Consumer Services 
Cheryl Murray cmurray@utah.gov 
 
 
 
  
      /s/ Corbin B. Gordon   
 


